

PS&E JOB NO: 98C530 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006036 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2630

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 MP 19.5 TO MP 20.5
 98C530
 PROJECT : , STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, I 1706 W HWY 101
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500	PORT ANGELES WA 983639460 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.									
			242,850.00	180,000.00	-25.88%			167,000.00	-31.23%		-45.44%
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING										
	5.0000	ha	8,500.0000	6,500.0000	-23.53%			12,350.0000	45.29%		-27.41%
			42,500.00	32,500.00	-10,000			61,750.00	19,250		-11,650
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT										
	8600.0000	m2	3.0000	2.5000	-16.67%			1.8000	-40.00%		-30.67%
			25,800.00	21,500.00	-4,300			15,480.00	-10,320		-7,912
4	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING										
	1650.0000	m	0.2500	0.1500	-40.00%			0.1000	-60.00%		-40.00%
			412.50	247.50	-165			165.00	-248		-165
GRADING											
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	330000.0000	m3	4.2500	4.4000	3.53%			4.9300	16.00%		35.76%
			1,402,500.00	1,452,000.00	49,500			1,626,900.00	224,400		501,600
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	100.0000	m2	25.0000	6.0000	-76.00%			54.0000	116.00%		120.00%
			2,500.00	600.00	-1,900			5,400.00	2,900		3,000
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION										
	4000.0000	m3	1.5000	0.7000	-53.33%			2.0000	33.33%		-32.00%
			6,000.00	2,800.00	-3,200			8,000.00	2,000		-1,920
DRAINAGE											
8	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL										
	552.0000	m3	9.2500	12.0000	29.73%			8.0000	-13.51%		15.68%
			5,106.00	6,624.00	1,518			4,416.00	-690		800
9	GRATE INLET TYPE 2										
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,700.0000	70.00%			2,000.0000	100.00%		159.50%
			1,000.00	1,700.00	700			2,000.00	1,000		1,595
10	DELETED ITEM										
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00%			0.0000	0.00%		0.00%
			0.00	0.00	0			0.00	0		0

PS&E JOB NO: 98C530 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006036 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2630

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 MP 19.5 TO MP 20.5
 98C530
 PROJECT : , STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, I 1706 W HWY 101
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051	PORT ANGELES WA 983620210	PORT ANGELES WA 983639460
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE									
11	QUARRY SPALLS								
	455.0000	t	30.0000	0.00%	28.0000	-6.67%	33.1500	10.50%	
			13,650.00		12,740.00	-910	15,083.25	1,433	
12	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM.								
	20.0000	m	65.0000	-50.77%	110.0000	69.23%	24.6000	-62.15%	
			1,300.00	-660	2,200.00	900	492.00	-808	
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM.								
	30.0000	m	65.0000	0.00%	91.0000	40.00%	61.5000	-5.38%	
			1,950.00	0	2,730.00	780	1,845.00	-105	
14	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 600 MM DIAM.								
	72.0000	m	118.0000	-27.97%	106.0000	-10.17%	84.5000	-28.39%	
			8,496.00	-2,376	7,632.00	-864	6,084.00	-2,412	
15	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM.								
	53.0000	m	115.0000	47.83%	256.0000	122.61%	171.0000	48.70%	
			6,095.00	2,915	13,568.00	7,473	9,063.00	2,968	
16	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 600 MM DIAM.								
	4.0000	m	250.0000	-22.00%	276.0000	10.40%	208.5000	-16.60%	
			1,000.00	780.00	1,104.00	104	834.00	-166	
17	TR 2 ST. CULVERT PIPE 4.3 MM TH. 2400 MM DIAM.								
	57.9000	m	900.0000	26.67%	1,170.0000	30.00%	927.0000	3.00%	
			52,110.00	66,006.00	67,743.00	15,633	53,673.30	1,563	
STRUCTURE									
18	ST. REINF. BAR FOR HEADWALL								
	280.0000	kg	4.0000	-33.75%	1.5500	-61.25%	5.0500	26.25%	
			1,120.00	742.00	434.00	-686	1,414.00	294	
19	CONC. CLASS 20 FOR HEADWALL								
	12.0000	m3	400.0000	87.50%	315.0000	-21.25%	358.0000	-10.50%	
			4,800.00	9,000.00	3,780.00	-1,020	4,296.00	-504	
SURFACING									
20	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	9250.0000	t	25.0000	-20.00%	13.5000	-46.00%	19.4400	-22.24%	
			231,250.00	185,000.00	124,875.00	-106,375	179,820.00	-51,430	

PS&E JOB NO: 98C530 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006036 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2630
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 MP 19.5 TO MP 20.5
 98C530
 PROJECT : , STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, I 1706 W HWY 101
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500	PORT ANGELES WA 983639460 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
LIQUID ASPHALT										
21	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT									
	3.5000	t	500.0000	120.00%	1,100.0000	120.00%	1,122.0000	124.40%	1,100.0000	120.00%
			1,750.00		3,850.00	2,100	3,927.00	2,177	3,850.00	2,100
22	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			2,742.50		2,742.50		2,742.50		2,742.50	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
23	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	300.0000	m2	10.0000	0.00%	10.0000	0.00%	15.0000	50.00%	1.5000	-85.00%
			3,000.00		3,000.00	0	4,500.00	1,500	450.00	-2,550
24	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2:									
	200.0000	t	50.0000	76.00%	88.0000	76.00%	88.0000	76.00%	85.0000	70.00%
			10,000.00		17,600.00	7,600	17,600.00	7,600	17,000.00	7,000
25	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR									
	85.0000	t	75.0000	306.67%	305.0000	306.67%	306.0000	308.00%	300.0000	300.00%
			6,375.00		25,925.00	19,550	26,010.00	19,635	25,500.00	19,125
26	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2:									
	5200.0000	t	50.0000	60.00%	80.0000	60.00%	78.0000	56.00%	76.5000	53.00%
			260,000.00		416,000.00	156,000	405,600.00	145,600	397,800.00	137,800
27	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			8,291.25		8,291.25		8,291.25		8,291.25	
28	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			4,050.00		4,050.00		4,050.00		4,050.00	
29	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. A PG 58-2:									
	85.0000	t	50.0000	500.00%	300.0000	500.00%	306.0000	512.00%	300.0000	500.00%
			4,250.00		25,500.00	21,250	26,010.00	21,760	25,500.00	21,250
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
30	TOPSOIL TYPE B									
	1600.0000	m3	10.0000	-41.50%	5.8500	-41.50%	12.0000	20.00%	7.3000	-27.00%
			16,000.00		9,360.00	-6,640	19,200.00	3,200	11,680.00	-4,320

PS&E JOB NO: 98C530 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006036 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2630

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 MP 19.5 TO MP 20.5
 98C530
 PROJECT : , STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, I 1706 W HWY 101
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500	PORT ANGELES WA 983639460 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
31	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING								
	1.8800	ha	2,500.0000	-31.00%	1,725.0000	-31.20%	1,905.0000	-23.80%	
			4,700.00	-1,457	3,243.00	-1,466	3,581.40	-1,119	
32	LIMING								
	1.8800	ha	750.0000	-57.33%	320.0000	-57.33%	355.0000	-52.67%	
			1,410.00	-808	601.60	-808	667.40	-743	
33	STRAW MULCH								
	2.0500	ha	800.0000	-10.63%	715.0000	-10.88%	755.0000	-5.63%	
			1,640.00	-174	1,465.75	-178	1,547.75	-92	
34	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		
TRAFFIC									
35	EXTRUDED CURB								
	100.0000	m	10.0000	160.00%	26.0000	160.00%	25.0000	150.00%	
			1,000.00	1,600	2,600.00	1,600	2,500.00	1,500	
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1								
	362.0000	m	40.0000	5.00%	42.0000	3.75%	41.0000	2.50%	
			14,480.00	724	15,204.00	543	14,842.00	362	
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL								
	12.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	-16.67%	1,500.0000	5.00%	1,850.0000	2.78%	
			21,600.00	-3,600	18,000.00	1,080	22,200.00	600	
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL								
	4.0000	EACH	400.0000	50.00%	600.0000	55.00%	685.0000	71.25%	
			1,600.00	800	2,400.00	880	2,740.00	1,140	
39	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	40.0000	EACH	25.0000	0.00%	25.0000	-12.00%	21.5000	-14.00%	
			1,000.00	0	1,000.00	880.00	860.00	-140	
40	PAINT LINE								
	4900.0000	m	0.4000	0.00%	0.4000	-7.50%	0.3800	-5.00%	
			1,960.00	0	1,960.00	1,813.00	1,862.00	-98	
41	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING								
	14.0000	EACH	10.0000	5.00%	10.5000	20.00%	10.0000	0.00%	
			140.00	7	147.00	168.00	140.00	0	

PS&E JOB NO: 98C530 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006036 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L2630
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 MP 19.5 TO MP 20.5
 PROJECT : , STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, I 1706 W HWY 101
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500	PORT ANGELES WA 983639460 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
42	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 1.5000	HUND	300.0000 450.00	58.33% 263	475.0000 712.50	173.0000 259.50	-42.33% -191	450.0000 675.00	50.00% 225	
43	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 1650.0000	m	0.5000 825.00	-80.00% -660	0.1000 165.00	1.0000 1,650.00	100.00% 825	2.0000 3,300.00	300.00% 2,475	
44	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		1,500.00	6.67% 100	1,600.00	1,155.00	-23.00% -345	1,020.00	-32.00% -480	
45	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		1,000.00	600.00% 6,000	7,000.00	7,000.00	600.00% 6,000	7,450.00	645.00% 6,450	
46	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 150.0000	HR	35.0000 5,250.00	41.43% 2,175	49.5000 7,425.00	50.0000 7,500.00	42.86% 2,250	47.0000 7,050.00	34.29% 1,800	
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1500.0000	HR	26.0000 39,000.00	36.54% 14,250	35.5000 53,250.00	36.0000 54,000.00	38.46% 15,000	34.5000 51,750.00	32.69% 12,750	
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 500.0000	HR	50.0000 25,000.00	-26.00% -6,500	37.0000 18,500.00	37.0000 18,500.00	-26.00% -6,500	38.0000 19,000.00	-24.00% -6,000	
49	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 5.0000	m2	130.0000 650.00	3.85% 25	135.0000 675.00	135.0000 675.00	3.85% 25	101.0000 505.00	-22.31% -145	
OTHER ITEMS										
50	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 1780.0000	m3	19.5000 34,710.00	-72.56% -25,187	5.3500 9,523.00	15.0000 26,700.00	-23.08% -8,010	12.4200 22,107.60	-36.31% -12,602	
51	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 85.0000	m2	5.0000 425.00	85.00% 361	9.2500 786.25	30.0000 2,550.00	500.00% 2,125	21.5500 1,831.75	331.00% 1,407	
52	WATER 930.0000	m3	3.7000 3,441.00	8.11% 279	4.0000 3,720.00	5.5000 5,115.00	48.65% 1,674	6.6500 6,184.50	79.73% 2,744	

PS&E JOB NO: 98C530 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006036 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2630

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 MP 19.5 TO MP 20.5
 98C530
 PROJECT : , STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022	DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 98363	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, I 1706 W HWY 101
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500	PORT ANGELES WA 983639460 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
53	TRAINING 400.0000	HR	1.0000 400.00	0.00 % 0	1.0000 400.00	0.00 % 0	2.2500 900.00	125.00 % 500	
54	LOG WEIR 1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 2,500.00	60.00 % 1,500	4,000.0000 4,000.00	300.00 % 7,500	1,595.0000 1,595.00	-36.20 % -905	
55	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		25,000.00	0.00 %	25,000.00	0.00 %	25,000.00	0.00 %	
56	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP L.S.		5,000.00	-76.00 %	1,200.00	0.00 %	1.00	-99.98 %	
57	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
58	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	-50.00 %	500.00	400.00 %	2,100.00	110.00 %	
59	SPCC LEAD 80.0000	HR	35.0000 2,800.00	-14.29 % -400	30.0000 2,400.00	42.86 % 1,200	1.0000 80.00	-97.14 % -2,720	
60	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	-50.00 %	500.00	400.00 %	725.00	-27.50 %	
61	EROSION CONTROL LEAD 80.0000	HR	30.0000 2,400.00	0.00 % 0	30.0000 2,400.00	66.67 % 1,600	15.0000 1,200.00	-50.00 % -1,200	
62	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
63	STRAW BALES 100.0000	EACH	5.0000 500.00	300.00 % 1,500	20.0000 2,000.00	200.00 % 1,000	15.0000 1,500.00	200.00 % 1,000	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/27/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:34

PS&E JOB NO: 98C530 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006036 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2630

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

HWY : SR 112
TITLE : SR 112
MP 19.5 TO MP 20.5
98C530
PROJECT : , STP-PM00(001)
COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, I
2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD 4333 TUMWATER ACCESS RD 1706 W HWY 101
MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022 98363
AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051 PORT ANGELES WA 983620210 PORT ANGELES WA 983639460
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 216500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122

Table with columns: ITEM NO., ITEM DESCRIPTION, UNIT MEAS, ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT, PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT, % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF., PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT, % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF., PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT, % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. Includes rows for items 64-67 and a CONTRACT TOTAL row.

PS&E JOB NO: 98C530 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006036 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2630

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 MP 19.5 TO MP 20.5
 98C530
 PROJECT : , STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS. INC. PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 19460 84TH AVE S 970 CARLSBORG ROAD
 KENT WA 98032-1240 SEQUIM - 98362-9451
 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CARLSBORG WA 983240296
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			-58.82%			-83.56%
			242,850.00	100,000.00	-142,850	39,914.24	-202,936	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
	5.0000	ha	8,500.0000	8,500.0000	0.00%	8,742.0000	2.85%	
			42,500.00	42,500.00	0	43,710.00	1,210	
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT							
	8600.0000	m2	3.0000	3.2500	8.33%	1.9600	-34.67%	
			25,800.00	27,950.00	2,150	16,856.00	-8,944	
4	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	1650.0000	m	0.2500	0.1000	-60.00%	0.1100	-56.00%	
			412.50	165.00	-248	181.50	-231	
GRADING								
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	330000.0000	m3	4.2500	6.0000	41.18%	6.2600	47.29%	
			1,402,500.00	1,980,000.00	577,500	2,065,800.00	663,300	
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	100.0000	m2	25.0000	60.0000	140.00%	60.5000	142.00%	
			2,500.00	6,000.00	3,500	6,050.00	3,550	
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION							
	4000.0000	m3	1.5000	3.0000	100.00%	1.2600	-16.00%	
			6,000.00	12,000.00	6,000	5,040.00	-960	
DRAINAGE								
8	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	552.0000	m3	9.2500	10.0000	8.11%	12.1500	31.35%	
			5,106.00	5,520.00	414	6,706.80	1,601	
9	GRATE INLET TYPE 2							
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	2,200.0000	120.00%	1,758.0000	75.80%	
			1,000.00	2,200.00	1,200	1,758.00	758	
10	DELETED ITEM							
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00%	0.0000	0.00%	
			0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	

PS&E JOB NO: 98C530 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006036 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2630

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 MP 19.5 TO MP 20.5
 98C530
 PROJECT : , STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS. INC. PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 19460 84TH AVE S 970 CARLSBORG ROAD
 KENT WA 98032-1240 SEQUIM - 98362-9451
 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CARLSBORG WA 983240296
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE										
11	QUARRY SPALLS									
	455.0000	t	30.0000	35.0000	16.67%	25.0000	13,650.00	2,275	11,375.00	-16.67%
12	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM.									
	20.0000	m	65.0000	65.0000	0.00%	45.0000	1,300.00	0	900.00	-30.77%
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM.									
	30.0000	m	65.0000	140.0000	115.38%	66.5000	1,950.00	2,250	1,995.00	2.31%
14	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 600 MM DIAM.									
	72.0000	m	118.0000	170.0000	44.07%	68.8200	8,496.00	3,744	4,955.04	-41.68%
15	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 450 MM DIAM.									
	53.0000	m	115.0000	150.0000	30.43%	75.7600	6,095.00	1,855	4,015.28	-34.12%
16	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 600 MM DIAM.									
	4.0000	m	250.0000	200.0000	-20.00%	183.7500	1,000.00	800.00	735.00	-26.50%
17	TR 2 ST. CULVERT PIPE 4.3 MM TH. 2400 MM DIAM.									
	57.9000	m	900.0000	1,085.0000	20.56%	1,065.9800	52,110.00	10,712	61,720.24	18.44%
STRUCTURE										
18	ST. REINF. BAR FOR HEADWALL									
	280.0000	kg	4.0000	3.0000	-25.00%	3.3000	1,120.00	-280	924.00	-17.50%
19	CONC. CLASS 20 FOR HEADWALL									
	12.0000	m3	400.0000	700.0000	75.00%	655.0000	4,800.00	3,600	7,860.00	63.75%
SURFACING										
20	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	9250.0000	t	25.0000	21.5000	-14.00%	30.2500	231,250.00	-32,375	279,812.50	21.00%

PS&E JOB NO: 98C530 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006036 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L2630
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 MP 19.5 TO MP 20.5
 98C530
 PROJECT : , STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS. INC. PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 19460 84TH AVE S 970 CARLSBORG ROAD
 KENT WA 98032-1240 SEQUIM - 98362-9451
 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CARLSBORG WA 983240296
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
21	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT							
	3.5000	t	500.0000	1,100.0000	120.00%	1,210.0000	142.00%	
			1,750.00	3,850.00	2,100	4,235.00	2,485	
22	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			2,742.50	2,742.50		2,742.50		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
23	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	300.0000	m2	10.0000	15.0000	50.00%	11.0000	10.00%	
			3,000.00	4,500.00	1,500	3,300.00	300	
24	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-2:							
	200.0000	t	50.0000	85.0000	70.00%	93.5000	87.00%	
			10,000.00	17,000.00	7,000	18,700.00	8,700	
25	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR							
	85.0000	t	75.0000	300.0000	300.00%	330.0000	340.00%	
			6,375.00	25,500.00	19,125	28,050.00	21,675	
26	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2:							
	5200.0000	t	50.0000	76.5000	53.00%	84.1500	68.30%	
			260,000.00	397,800.00	137,800	437,580.00	177,580	
27	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%	
			8,291.25	8,291.25		8,291.25		
28	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%	
			4,050.00	4,050.00		4,050.00		
29	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. A PG 58-2:							
	85.0000	t	50.0000	300.0000	500.00%	330.0000	560.00%	
			4,250.00	25,500.00	21,250	28,050.00	23,800	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
30	TOPSOIL TYPE B							
	1600.0000	m3	10.0000	7.5000	-25.00%	11.3500	13.50%	
			16,000.00	12,000.00	-4,000	18,160.00	2,160	

PS&E JOB NO: 98C530 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006036 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2630

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 MP 19.5 TO MP 20.5
 98C530
 PROJECT : , STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS. INC. PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 19460 84TH AVE S 970 CARLSBORG ROAD
 KENT WA 98032-1240 SEQUIM - 98362-9451
 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CARLSBORG WA 983240296
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
31	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	1.8800	ha	2,500.0000	2,000.0000	-20.00%	2,195.0000	-12.20%	
			4,700.00	3,760.00	-940	4,126.60	-573	
32	LIMING							
	1.8800	ha	750.0000	500.0000	-33.33%	550.0000	-26.67%	
			1,410.00	940.00	-470	1,034.00	-376	
33	STRAW MULCH							
	2.0500	ha	800.0000	900.0000	12.50%	1,650.0000	106.25%	
			1,640.00	1,845.00	205	3,382.50	1,742	
34	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.							
			50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00%	50,000.00	0.00%	
TRAFFIC								
35	EXTRUDED CURB							
	100.0000	m	10.0000	30.0000	200.00%	27.5000	175.00%	
			1,000.00	3,000.00	2,000	2,750.00	1,750	
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	362.0000	m	40.0000	40.7500	1.88%	44.7700	11.93%	
			14,480.00	14,751.50	272	16,206.74	1,727	
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL							
	12.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	1,850.0000	2.78%	2,035.0000	13.06%	
			21,600.00	22,200.00	600	24,420.00	2,820	
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL							
	4.0000	EACH	400.0000	605.0000	51.25%	665.5000	66.38%	
			1,600.00	2,420.00	820	2,662.00	1,062	
39	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	40.0000	EACH	25.0000	21.5000	-14.00%	23.6500	-5.40%	
			1,000.00	860.00	-140	946.00	-54	
40	PAINT LINE							
	4900.0000	m	0.4000	0.4000	0.00%	0.4000	0.00%	
			1,960.00	1,960.00	0	1,960.00	0	
41	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING							
	14.0000	EACH	10.0000	15.0000	50.00%	11.0000	10.00%	
			140.00	210.00	70	154.00	14	

PS&E JOB NO: 98C530 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006036 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2630
 HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 MP 19.5 TO MP 20.5
 98C530
 PROJECT : , STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS. INC. PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 19460 84TH AVE S 970 CARLSBORG ROAD
 KENT WA 98032-1240 SEQUIM - 98362-9451
 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CARLSBORG WA 983240296
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
42	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	1.5000	HUND	300.0000	500.0000	66.67%	495.0000	65.00%	
			450.00	750.00	300	742.50	293	
43	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	1650.0000	m	0.5000	2.0000	300.00%	2.2000	340.00%	
			825.00	3,300.00	2,475	3,630.00	2,805	
44	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			33.33%		-12.00%	
			1,500.00	2,000.00	500	1,320.00	-180	
45	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
		L.S.			400.00%		924.10%	
			1,000.00	5,000.00	4,000	10,241.00	9,241	
46	CONTRACTOR PILOTTED TRAFFIC CONTROL							
	150.0000	HR	35.0000	48.8000	39.43%	48.5000	38.57%	
			5,250.00	7,320.00	2,070	7,275.00	2,025	
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	1500.0000	HR	26.0000	35.7000	37.31%	33.0500	27.12%	
			39,000.00	53,550.00	14,550	49,575.00	10,575	
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
	500.0000	HR	50.0000	46.1000	-7.80%	35.0000	-30.00%	
			25,000.00	23,050.00	-1,950	17,500.00	-7,500	
49	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	5.0000	m2	130.0000	250.0000	92.31%	143.0000	10.00%	
			650.00	1,250.00	600	715.00	65	
OTHER ITEMS								
50	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL							
	1780.0000	m3	19.5000	7.5000	-61.54%	12.0000	-38.46%	
			34,710.00	13,350.00	-21,360	21,360.00	-13,350	
51	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	85.0000	m2	5.0000	6.0000	20.00%	15.0000	200.00%	
			425.00	510.00	85	1,275.00	850	
52	WATER							
	930.0000	m3	3.7000	7.5000	102.70%	9.0000	143.24%	
			3,441.00	6,975.00	3,534	8,370.00	4,929	

PS&E JOB NO: 98C530 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006036 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L2630

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
 AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

HWY : SR 112
 TITLE : SR 112
 MP 19.5 TO MP 20.5
 98C530
 PROJECT : , STP-PM00(001)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS. INC. PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 19460 84TH AVE S 970 CARLSBORG ROAD
 KENT WA 98032-1240 SEQUIM - 98362-9451
 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CARLSBORG WA 983240296
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
53	TRAINING							
	400.0000	HR	1.0000	3.0000	200.00%	33.5000	3,250.00%	
			400.00	1,200.00	800	13,400.00	13,000	
54	LOG WEIR							
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	3,000.0000	20.00%	1,800.0000	-28.00%	
			2,500.00	3,000.00	500	1,800.00	-700	
55	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		
56	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP							
		L.S.			-30.00%		148.00%	
			5,000.00	3,500.00	-1,500	12,400.00	7,400	
57	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
58	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN							
		L.S.			0.00%		-25.00%	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0	750.00	-250	
59	SPCC LEAD							
	80.0000	HR	35.0000	40.0000	14.29%	50.0000	42.86%	
			2,800.00	3,200.00	400	4,000.00	1,200	
60	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN							
		L.S.			0.00%		-25.00%	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0	750.00	-250	
61	EROSION CONTROL LEAD							
	80.0000	HR	30.0000	40.0000	33.33%	50.0000	66.67%	
			2,400.00	3,200.00	800	4,000.00	1,600	
62	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
63	STRAW BALES							
	100.0000	EACH	5.0000	30.0000	500.00%	15.0000	200.00%	
			500.00	3,000.00	2,500	1,500.00	1,000	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/27/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:34

PS&E JOB NO: 98C530 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006036 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L2630

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2001
AWARDED ON : Mar 16 2001

HWY : SR 112
TITLE : SR 112
MP 19.5 TO MP 20.5
98C530
PROJECT : , STP-PM00(001)
COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
SCARSELLA BROS. INC.	PRIMO CONSTRUCTION, INC.
19460 84TH AVE S	970 CARLSBORG ROAD
KENT WA 98032-1240	SEQUIM - 98362-9451
SEATTLE WA 981680388	CARLSBORG WA 983240296
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100311

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
64	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE						
	1200.0000	m	15.0000	16.5000	10.00%	8.2500	-45.00%
			18,000.00	19,800.00	1,800	9,900.00	-8,100
65	CONTOUR GRADING-FA						
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00	
66	CONSTRUCTION FENCE						
	370.0000	m	10.0000	3.0000	-70.00%	3.7500	-62.50%
			3,700.00	1,110.00	-2,590	1,387.50	-2,313
67	HAND PALCED RIPRAP WITH GRAVEL AND FINES						
	125.0000	m3	90.0000	75.0000	-16.67%	175.0000	94.44%
			11,250.00	9,375.00	-1,875	21,875.00	10,625
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$2,673,228.25	\$3,305,305.75	23.64%	\$3,460,874.19	29.46%